
1nlw riipwiiuiis
VOL. VI., NO. 15. PINEHURST, MOORE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, MARCH C, 1903. PRICE THREE CENTS

THE H. W. PRIEST COPS!

W. C. Chick and I. C. Bates Dana Se

cure Them with Low Scores.

C. 11. Corwin, A. C. Hetcbain and I
W. Chick are Well up in the lint

and Tied.

The fifth event of the winter's pro
gram of stated handicap golf fixtures
played Monday, for the magnificent II.
W. Priest trophies, offered for the best
net and best gross score, drew a large
field and developed into an interesting
contest. W. C. Chick, of Boston,
(scratch), won the gross score cup,

with eighty-fou- r, and I. C, Bates Dana,
of New York City, (18), the net score
cup, with seventy-thre- e. Three were

tied with net score of seventy-seve- n,

and the first fifteen handed in cards
from eighty-fou-r down. The day was
perfect with many onlookers on the
course.

Dana 1. C. II.
( ;orwin
Ketcham
Chick I. W.
O'Rourke
Burroughs
Cady
Richardson
Leavitt
Mason .

Whittemore
Steele
Brown
Presbrey
Chick VV. (!.
McBurney
Crary
Baker
Reynolds
Bailey
Dana R. II.
Lard
Lockwood
Martin
King
Parshall
Thorpe
Crane
Beckwith
Walker
Durstine

The Score.
Out In Gr

48
46

47

42

49

54
45
50

4G

48

4G

47

54
48
41

50
47

44

41

46
50
44
48

46
46
55

47

53

52

43

49

55

47

46

55

59

48

54

49

47

56

56

54

43

45

55

51

45

58

53

54

59

59

63

53

45

54

45

66

54

91

95

102

89
95

109

104

98
100

97

93

103

110

102

84

95

102

95

86

104

103

99

107

113

114

99
91

109

92

119

106

Ildp Net
18 73

18

25
12

15

27
22
16

18

14

10

20
27
18

0
10

17

10

0
18

16

12

20
25
25
10

0
18

0

27

8

Fleming (12), Beckwith (0), Freeman
(0), Climo (0), Stanley (0), Parker (0),
Davis (20), Wilson (18), Hill (20), Bald-

win (20), Gildersleeve (25), Merrill (21),

no cards.

The Contestant.
The participants were as follows : Dr.

C . D. McBurney, It. S. Durstine, Frank
Presbrey, F. C. Reynolds, C. W. Baker,
Arthur C. Ketcham, J. F. O'Rourke, I.
C. B. Dana, II. O, Curtis Davis, J. M.
Merrill, G. F. Martin, New Vork City;
I. W. Chick, V. G. Chick, J. G, Thorpe,
M. B. Mason, J. Richardson, R. II. Dana,

Dr. T. J. King, Boston ; Chas. Stanley,
M, II. Wilson, W. J. Fleming, Sterling
Beckwith, J. D. Climo, T. S. Beckwith,
Cleveland, O. ; C. R. Corwin, Somerville,
Mass. ; W. C. Cady, George F. Steele.
Brookline, Mass.; Capt. J. 1 Crane,
Woburn, Mass. ; A. T. Leavitt, Wollas-to- n,

Mass. ; F. II. Brown, New Haven,

Scovill,

Harper,

CUP.

CJolferi" lutt with lriv
Drive with luttern,

addition the regular tournament,
a The Harvard
Cup, also played. this event
participants played from scratch,

' : XtT- -
' 7. w J rVj

f " - - jyX -- ilr' i: --
-Xv -

E --Tr" r " " .U.'-.v;--
v

Villiam C. freeman of Jew York City and the Ulontclair Ciolf Club,
2ew Jersey.

Photo for Pinehurst Outlook by Merrow,

Ct. ; Carl Gildersleeve, M, C. Parshall,
II, A. Crary, Warren, Pa. ; J. R. Whitte-
more, Erie, Pa. ; II. W. Water--

bury, Ct. ; E. B. Lockwood, Jamaica, L.
I. ; W. J, Baldwin, Jr., Brooklyn ; II. N.
Burroughs, Philadelphia; F. J. Bailey,
Chicago; A. L. Hill, Weymouth, Eng
land; J. G, Walker, W. R.
Richmond, Va.

FOlt 1IAHVAHH

"FiolicMMiie
era and

In to
"unique" tournament for

was In all
and

The

the short nine-hol-e course was played
twice over. Only two clubs were used,
the driver and putter; the driver being
used for putting and the putter for driv-

ing. Miss Carrie Checkj of East Orange,
N. J., won with eighty-tw- o, forty-tw-o

out and forty in, with Roy Keith, of
Watertown, Mass., second, with eighty-fiv- e,

forty-si- x out and thirty-nin-e in,

MADE DULL DAY BRIGHT !

Ping-Pon- g Tournament Entertains Both

Contestants and Onlookers.

9Ir. Lei-orlt- . Clarke anil Minn Nuilth
are the Champion Jlr. Iluratine
and 91Im Diiratine the Manag-era- .

A ping-pon- g tournament at The Caro-

lina, Friday afternoon, made a dull day
bright, furnishing lively sport for the
contestants and entertainment for a
goodly company of onlookers. Mr.
Leroy R. Clarke of New York City, won
the men's trophy and Miss Smith of
Portland, Me., the women's prize.

The event was arranged by Mr. Roy S.
Durstine and Miss Florence Durstine of
New York City, who proved themselves
capable managers and gracious hosts.
There were events for men and women
with prizes in each class. In the prelim-
inary rounds one set without deuce sets
was played, and in the finals the best
two out of three sets, with deuce sets.

The participants were : Mr. Sydney
L. Smith, Mr. Burrows McNeir, Mr. Le-

roy R. Clark, Mr. II, O. Curtis Davis,
New York City; Mr. J. G. Thorpe, Mr.
II. V. Mason, Mr. J. S. Seabury, Mr. W.
C. Chick, Boston; Mr. Herbert L. Jill-so- n,

Worcester, Mass. ; Mrs. Sydney L,
Smith, Miss Presbrey, Miss Alice Pres-

brey, Miss Stanton, Miss Florence Durs-

tine, Miss Levett, New York City,; Miss
Wiggles worth, Boston; Miss Carew,
Norwich, Ct. ; Miss Smith, Portland,
Me.; Miss Jeanette Lawrence, Pittsburg,
Pa.

A summary of the play is as follows:
Mason beat Davis, C-- 4; Smith beat Jill- -

son, G- -2 ; Thorpe beat McNeir, 0 ; Sea- -

bury beat Mason, 6-- 5 ; Clark beat Chick,
G- -4 ; Smith beat Thorpe, G--3 ; Clark beat
Seabury, 4. Finals, Clark beat Smith,
9-- 7, 6-- 3.

Miss Levett beat Miss Wiggles worth,
6-- 1 ; Miss Durstine beat Miss Carew, 6-- 1 ;

Miss Smith beat Miss Lawrence, G--l ;

Mrs. Smith beat Miss Presbrey, 6-- Miss
Stanton beat Miss Alice Presbrey, 64 ;

Miss Levett beat Miss Durstine, 6--

Miss Smith beat Mrs, Smith, 6-- 4 ; Miss
Levett beat Miss Stanton, G--0. Finals,
Miss Smith beat Miss Levett, 6-- 4, 7-- 5.

CiOLV TO TI OH HOW.

Iffen' Tournament and Women'
Open Handicap Event.

Two golf tournaments are scheduled
for tomorrow, and a third and special
event is a possibility. The first of the
stated fixtures, is a men's tournament
for The Berkshire cup, open to all who
have never played golf previous to Jan-

uary 1, 1902. The Tufts' cups are offer
ed in the women's event, for the best net
and best gross scores.


