

VOL. VI., NO. 15.

PINEHURST, MOORE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, MARCH 6, 1903.

THE H. W. PRIEST CUPS!

W. C. Chick and I. C. Bates Dana Secure Them with Low Scores.

C. R. Corwin, A. C. Ketcham and I. W. Chick are Well up in the List and Tied.

The fifth event of the winter's program of stated handicap golf fixtures, played Monday, for the magnificent H. W. Priest trophies, offered for the best net and best gross score, drew a large field and developed into an interesting contest. W. C. Chick, of Boston, (scratch), won the gross score cup, with eighty-four, and I. C. Bates Dana, of New York City, (18), the net score cup, with seventy-three. Three were tied with net score of seventy-seven, and the first fifteen handed in cards from eighty-four down. The day was perfect with many onlookers on the course.

	The Scores.				
	Out	1n	Gr	Hdp	2
Dana I. C. B.	48	43	91	18	
Corwin	46	49	95	18	
Ketcham	47	55	102	25	
Chick I. W.	42	47	89	12	
O'Rourke	49	46	95	15	
Burroughs	54	55	109	27	
Cady	45	59	104	22	
Richardson	50	48	98	16	
Leavitt	46	54	100	18	
Mason -	48	49	97	14	
Whittemore	46	47	93	10	
Steele	47	56	103	20	
Brown	54	56	110	27	
Presbrey	48	54	102	18	
Chick W. C.	41	43	84	0	
McBurney	50	45	95	10	
Crary	47	55	102	17	
Baker	44	51	95	10	
Reynolds	41	45	86	0	
Bailey	46	58	104	18	
Dana R. H.	50	53	103	16	
Lard	44	54	99	12	
Lockwood	48	59	107	20	
Martin	54	59	113	25	
King	51	63	114	25	
Parshall	46	53	99	10	
Thorpe	46	45	91	0	
Crane	55	54	109	18	
Beckwith	47	45	92	0	
Walker	53	66	119	27	
Durstine	52	54	106	8	

Fleming (12), Beckwith (0), Freeman (0), Climo (0), Stanley (0), Parker (0),

Dr. T. J. King, Boston; Chas. Stanley, M. H. Wilson, W. J. Fleming, Sterling Beckwith, J. D. Climo, T. S. Beckwith, Cleveland, O; C. R. Corwin, Somerville, Mass.; W. C. Cady, George F. Steele, Brookline, Mass.; Capt. J. P. Crane, Woburn, Mass.; A. T. Leavitt, Wollaston, Mass.; F. H. Brown, New Haven,

FOR HARVARD CUP.

"Frolicsome Golfers" Putt with Driv ers and Drive with Putters,

In addition to the regular tournament, a "unique" tournament for The Harvard Cup, was also played. In this event all participants played from scratch, and



nt, Ird Contestants and Onlookers.

MADE DULL DAY BRIGHT !

Mr. Leroy, R. Clarke and Miss Smith are the Champions—Mr. Durstine and Miss Durstine the Managers.

A ping-pong tournament at The Carolina, Friday afternoon, made a dull day bright, furnishing lively sport for the contestants and entertainment for a goodly company of onlookers. Mr. Leroy R. Clarke of New York City, won the men's trophy and Miss Smith of Portland, Me., the women's prize.

The event was arranged by Mr. Roy S. Durstine and Miss Florence Durstine of New York City, who proved themselves capable managers and gracious hosts. There were events for men and women with prizes in each class. In the preliminary rounds one set without deuce sets was played, and in the finals the best two out of three sets, with deuce sets.

The participants were: Mr. Sydney L. Smith, Mr. Burrows McNeir, Mr. Leroy R. Clark, Mr. H. O. Curtis Davis, New York City; Mr. J. G. Thorpe, Mr. H. W. Mason, Mr. J. S. Seabury, Mr. W. C. Chick, Boston; Mr. Herbert L. Jillson, Worcester, Mass.; Mrs. Sydney L. Smith, Miss Presbrey, Miss Alice Presbrey, Miss Stanton, Miss Florence Durstine, Miss Levett, New York City; Miss Wigglesworth, Boston; Miss Carew, Norwich, Ct.; Miss Smith, Portland, Me.; Miss Jeanette Lawrence, Pittsburg, Pa.

A summary of the play is as follows: Mason beat Davis, 6-4; Smith beat Jillson, 6-2; Thorpe beat McNeir, 6-0; Seabury beat Mason, 6-5; Clark beat Chick, 6-4; Smith beat Thorpe, 6-3; Clark beat Seabury, 6-4. Finals, Clark beat Smith, 9-7, 6-3.

Miss Levett beat Miss Wigglesworth, 6-1; Miss Durstine beat Miss Carew, 6-1; Miss Smith beat Miss Lawrence, 6-1; Mrs. Smith beat Miss Presbrey, 6-0; Miss Stanton beat Miss Alice Presbrey, 6-4; Miss Levett beat Miss Durstine, 6-2; Miss Smith beat Mrs. Smith, 6-4; Miss Levett beat Miss Stanton, 6-0. Finals, Miss Smith beat Miss Levett, 6-4, 7-5.



PROMINENT GOLFERS AT PINEHURST, No. 4.

Davis (20), Wilson (18), Hill (20), Baldwin (20), Gildersleeve (25), Merrill (21), no cards.

The Contestants.

The participants were as follows: Dr. C. D. McBurney, R. S. Durstine, Frank Presbrey, F. C. Reynolds, C. W. Baker, Arthur C. Ketcham, J. F. O'Rourke, I. C. B. Dana, H. O. Curtis Davis, J. M. Merrill, G. F. Martin, New York City; I. W. Chick, W. C. Chick, J. G. Thorpe, M. B. Mason, J. Richardson, R. H. Dana, Richmond, Va.

William C. Freeman of New York City and the Montclair Golf Club, New Jersey.

Photo for The Pinchurst Outlook by Merrow.

Ct.; Carl Gildersleeve, M. C. Parshall, H. A. Crary, Warren, Pa.; J. R. Whittemore, Erie, Pa.; H. W. Scovill, Waterbury, Ct.; E. B. Lockwood, Jamaica, L. I.; W. J. Baldwin, Jr., Brooklyn; H. N. Burroughs, Philadelphia; F. J. Bailey, Chicago; A. L. Hill, Weymouth, England; J. G. Walker, W. R. Harper, Richmond, Va.

GOLF TOMORROW.

Men's Tournament and Women's Open Handicap Events.

Two golf tournaments are scheduled for tomorrow, and a third and special event is a possibility. The first of the stated fixtures, is a men's tournament for The Berkshire cup, open to all who have never played golf previous to January 1, 1902. The Tufts' cups are offered in the women's event, for the best net and best gross scores.